

November 25, 2013

To Whom This May Concern:

The Guild of Artists & Artisans, producer of the Ann Arbor Summer Art Fair, one of the partner events of the Ann Arbor Art Fair, has been informed by the Ann Arbor Street Art Fair, also a partner event of the Ann Arbor Art Fair, that it is seeking financial assistance from the City of Ann Arbor.

We understand that the *Ann Arbor Street Art Fair* is in serious need of additional funding to maintain its programming and we acknowledge and support its funding application to the City of Ann Arbor.

Best regards,

Max Clayton

Debra "Max" Clayton
Executive Director/CEO
The Guild of Artists & Artisans